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Introduction


Welcome to this book bursting with tips, tricks, lessons and learnings to help you fall even further in love with the wonderful world of yoga.


You may be a practised yogi wishing to elevate your life beyond the mat, you may be a beginner craving a deeper understanding of the practical techniques, or you may never have attempted yoga at all but have glimpsed the radiant glow of those who have and are wondering how they achieve it. Wherever you are on your yoga journey, this book will enlighten your mind and inspire your practice.


Yoga is a holistic activity that enriches the mind, body and soul. It can be adapted to your different needs, supporting you at your lowest ebb and boosting you at your highest. It is a practice for absolutely everyone, and there are many different reasons why one may fall in love with it.


Many sports have the added advantages of boosting mood and clearing the mind, but yoga is unique in having that as its central purpose. Yoga is inherently entwined with meditation and is designed to leave you feeling peaceful and content.


Physically, yoga stretches, flexes and strengthens the body. It is often prescribed as rehabilitative exercise for its multitude of physical benefits. There are many different styles of yoga, from the restorative to the powerful, so everybody can experience it in a way that feels right to them and reap the rewards they desire.


Yoga also extends far beyond personal practice. It brings together whole communities to cultivate supportive spaces in which everyone can feel safe and cared for. Unlike other exercise classes, yoga has an ancient history based in spirituality and moral codes that focus on bettering not just your own existence but the existence of everyone around you too.


Throughout these pages, we will explore many of the facets that make up the whole system and learn how yoga is not merely movement on the mat but an entire way of life. We will consider the historic roots that yoga has grown from and how it has branched out, and we will break down the alignment of some fundamental postures into their distinctive elements. Throughout the book, you’ll be learning common yogic vocabulary and etiquette to ensure you’re ready to step into any classroom. You will go on to develop the basics to elevate your practice on and off the mat and allow your love for yoga to blossom into a way of living that brings you tranquillity and gratitude.
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The Fundamentals of Yoga





As any yoga lover knows, it is easy to fall in love with yoga having only experienced it as a set of physical movements, mindful breathwork and a meditative guide. But yoga extends far beyond that.


In order to deepen your practice and strengthen your connection to it, both on and off the mat, it is important to learn and appreciate the fundamentals of yoga and what it means to live a yogic life.


This chapter will introduce the physical practice of yoga and explain where it originated and how it is enjoyed across all corners of the world today. It will provide an overview of the different types of yoga and break down into their separate components many of the key elements that can be found in any given yoga class.


It will also start to demystify some of the terminology and traditions to ensure you turn up to class with a better understanding and appreciation for the ancient art.







What is yoga?


There are many misconceptions about yoga, such as that it is only for flexible folk or that it is merely an exercise class consisting of physical poses. In truth, yoga is a practice for the mind and soul as much as it is for the body, and it can be experienced by absolutely everyone.


Yoga promotes mental and physical well-being through a variety of meditation and movement techniques that are highly adaptable to suit different needs. It can range from absolute stillness to powerful strength exercises, from deep relaxation to focused meditation.


What originated as a spiritual philosophy has evolved to offer a whole host of benefits to those who practise it. It can help you lead a more calm, grateful and mindful life way beyond the duration of a yoga class.










The history of yoga


Yoga began in northern India. While its exact origins are unknown, it is referenced in sacred texts from over 5,000 years ago and has a rich history that is entwined with Buddhism and Hinduism.


The word “yoga” is derived from the Sanskrit word yuj, which means “to join” or “to unite”, in reference to the yogic purpose of bringing together body and mind as well as uniting the individual’s consciousness with the universe. A core tenet of yogic philosophy is recognizing that we are all part of one whole.


Yoga started as a meditative practice and has been developed to incorporate the body and the postures (or asanas).


A key contributor to this evolution was an Indian sage named Patanjali, who wrote Sanskrit texts called the Yoga Sutras that began to break down yoga into different “limbs” and to explore how it could be practised both physically and in everyday life.
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Here and now is
where yoga begins.


Patanjali










Limbs of yoga


Patanjali’s Yoga Sutras outline eight limbs to help  you practise with greater purpose and live a more meditative, meaningful life.




	
YAMA: Guidance on how we interact with the world around us, including truthfulness, non-violence and selflessness.


	
NIYAMA: More personal focuses, such as cleanliness, contentment and spirituality.


	
ASANA: Within the Yoga Sutras, the Sanskrit word “asana” refers to the posture for meditation, but we now use it to describe the physical postures of yoga.


	
PRANAYAMA: Breathing techniques that can deepen, free and control the breath.


	
PRATYAHARA: Meaning “sense withdrawal”, this limb focuses on withdrawing from the distractions around us.


	
DHARANA: Without distractions, dharana is where we put our focus through meditative techniques that increase concentration.


	
DHYANA: The act of truly meditating.


	
SAMADHI: The “bliss” or “enlightenment” achieved through all the other limbs.













Yoga style: Hatha


Many branches of yoga are taught around the world, so let us explore a few of the most popular styles, beginning with Hatha, one of the most traditional physical practices.


A Hatha yoga class will feature a selection of postures and breathing techniques that aim to unify the mind, body and spirit.


Hatha yoga is usually a more accessible style for beginners, with static postures that are held for around five breaths and the practitioner often resetting in a neutral pose before the next one.


The Sanskrit term ha means “sun” and ta means “moon”, and Hatha emphasizes the need for balance and equilibrium. Many asanas will be followed by another that counteracts the first; for example, a backbend followed by a forward fold.


Hatha yoga is often a great place to start out on a yoga journey, as it presents an opportunity to learn many of the fundamental asanas that are used throughout other styles.
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Yoga style: Vinyasa


Vinyasa is a flowing style of yoga that consists of a fluid movement between postures and a focus on moving with the breath.


The word “Vinyasa” comes from the Sanskrit and means “to move (or place) in a special way”, highlighting the style’s concern with entering and exiting asanas, as well as the asanas themselves.


Vinyasa classes, sometimes called Flow classes, will often start slowly to allow you a chance to connect with your breath, before moving through a curated sequence of postures. Sections of the sequence might be repeated to help you sink into a meditative flow. There is emphasis on the rhythm of inhaling and exhaling and allowing that to dictate the pace.



OEBPS/00_Nav.xhtml




CONTENTS





		Cover



		Title Page



		Copyright



		Contents



		Introduction



		The Fundamentals of Yoga



		What is yoga?



		The history of yoga



		Limbs of yoga



		Yoga style: Hatha



		Yoga style: Vinyasa



		Yoga style: Ashtanga



		Yoga style: Yin



		Yoga style: Iyengar



		Benefits of yoga



		Ways to practise



		Yoga equipment









		Essential Yoga Poses



		Easy Pose (Sukhasana)



		Child,s Pose (Balasana)



		Cat-Cow (Marjaryasana-Bitilasana)



		Downward-Facing Dog (Adho Mukha Svanasana)



		Cobra (Bhujangasana)



		Mountain Pose (Tadasana)



		Seated Twist (Ardha Matsyendrasana)



		Corpse Pose (Savasana)



		Warrior 1 (Virabhadrasana I)



		Warrior 2 (Virabhadrasana II)



		Triangle Pose (Trikonasana)



		Pigeon (modification of Eka Pada Rajakapotasana)



		Tree Pose (Vrksasana)



		Warrior 3 (Virabhadrasana III)



		Bridge Pose (Setu Bandha Sarvangasana)



		Shoulder Stand (Salamba Sarvangasana)



		Lotus Pose (Padmasana)



		Dancer Pose (Natarajasana)



		Monkey Pose (Hanumanasana)



		Eagle Pose (Garudasana)



		Bird of Paradise (Svarga Dvijasana)



		Crow Pose (Kakasana)



		Wheel Pose (Urdhva Dhanurasana)



		Headstand (Salamba Sirsasana)









		Elevating Your Practice



		When to practise



		Preparing your space for practice at home



		Preparing your space for practice in a studio



		Sounds and music



		How to breathe in yoga



		Breathwork practice: yogic breathing



		Breathwork practice: in for four, out for six



		Meditation and yoga



		Meditation practice: body scan



		Warming up before practice



		Hand gestures (mudras)



		Focusing your drishti



		Engaging your bandhas



		Partner yoga









		Yoga as a Lifestyle



		A yogic mindset: mindfulness



		A yogic mindset: loving kindness



		A yogic mindset: gratitude



		A yogic mindset: dropping the ego



		Karma yoga



		Self-care



		Fuelling your body



		Sleeping



		Chakras



		Ayurveda



		Interaction with nature



		Retreats



		Berry smoothie bowl



		Granola to go



		Avocado and banana smoothie



		Nutty banana muesli









		Conclusion



		Credits



		Backmatter













Pages





		1



		2



		3



		4



		5



		6



		7



		8



		9



		10



		11



		12



		13



		14



		15



		16



		17



		18



		19



		20



		21



		22



		23



		24



		25



		26



		27



		28



		29



		30



		31



		32



		33



		34



		35



		36



		37



		38



		39



		40



		41



		42



		43



		44



		45



		46



		47



		48



		49



		50



		51



		52



		53



		54



		55



		56



		57



		58



		59



		60



		61



		62



		63



		64



		65



		66



		67



		68



		69



		70



		71



		72



		73



		74



		75



		76



		77



		78



		79



		80



		81



		82



		83



		84



		85



		86



		87



		88



		89



		90



		91



		92



		93



		94



		95



		96



		97



		98



		99



		100



		101



		102



		103



		104



		105



		106



		107



		108



		109



		110



		111



		112



		113



		114



		115



		116



		117



		118



		119



		120



		121



		122



		123



		124



		125



		126



		127



		128



		129



		130



		131



		132



		133



		134



		135



		136



		137



		138



		139



		140



		141



		142



		143



		144













Landmarks





		Cover



		Title Page



		Copyright



		Contents



		Introduction



		The Fundamentals of Yoga



		Conclusion



		Credits



		Backmatter











OEBPS/images/com.jpg
uiy
A%\.





OEBPS/images/title.jpg
THELITTLE
BOOK FOR

YOGA
LOVERS

®






OEBPS/images/ch.jpg





OEBPS/images/cover.jpg
THELITTLE
BOOKTFOR

(OGA
LOVERS

%)

g

_=57JO PETERS ™






OEBPS/images/13-1.jpg





